RESOLUTION NO. 27327

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
FOR YERBEY CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION, RELATIVE TO
CONTRACT NO. R-11-001-201, MAIN TERRAIN ART PARK,
FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF FIFTY THOUSAND
DOLLARS (§50,000.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE MILLION TWENTY-NINE
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE AND 75/100
DOLLARS  ($1,029,125.75), AND TO RETAIN THE
CONTINGENCY AT TWENTY-THREE THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($23,400.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it
is hereby authorizing Change Order No.1, for Yerbey Concrete Construction, relative to Contract
No. R-11-001-201, Main Terrain Art Park, for an increased amount of $50,000.00, for a revised
contract amount not to exceed $1,029,125.75, and to retain the contingency at $23,400.00.

ADOPTED:;  November 27 9419

/meb




